
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 25-426 

 
AUTHORIZING APPROVAL OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

AMENDMENT FOR PUBLIC SAFETY TESTING PROVIDING OUTSIDE 
INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES 

 
WHEREAS, Snohomish County has the need to amend the current contract with 

Public Safety Testing for outside investigative services; and  
 

WHEREAS, the amendment amount increases the overall contract consideration 
to an amount where approval by County Council is needed; and 
 

WHEREAS, the current contract amount will be increased by $40,000 raising the 
overall contract consideration to $90,000; and 
 

WHEREAS, the approval of this amendment will finalize the investigation and 
return the final report; 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves 
and authorizes the Snohomish County Executive to sign and execute Professional 
Services Agreement amendment, in the amount of $90,000.  
 

PASSED this _____day of _________________, 2025. 
 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 
 
 
       
Council Chair 

 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
      
Deputy Clerk of the Council 


